Power Integrations
5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138 USA.
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
DESIGN EXAMPLE REPORT
Title 65 W Adapter Using TOP258EN
Specification 90 – 265 VAC Input; 19 VDC, 3.42 A Output
Application Notebook Adapter

Power Integrations
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
5  PCB Layout
Figure 3 – Printed Circuit Layout.
17-Jul-08 DER-197 – TOP258EN 65 W Adapter
Page 11 of 36
Power Integrations
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
6 Bill of Materials
Item Qty Ref Des Description Mfg Part Number Mfg
1 1 C1 330 nF, 275 VAC, Film, X2 LE334-M OKAYA
2 1 C2 120 µF, 400 V, Electrolytic, (18 x 30) EPAG401ELL121MM30S Nippon Chemi-Con
3 1 C4 2.2 nF, 1 kV, Disc Ceramic NCD222K1KVY5FF NIC Components Corp
4 2 C6 C16 100 nF, 50 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0805 ECJ-2YB1H104K Panasonic
5 1 C7 47 µF, 16 V, Electrolytic, Low ESR, 500 mΩ, (5
x 11.5)
ELXZ160ELL470MEB5D Nippon Chemi-Con
6 1 C8 100 nF, 50 V, Ceramic, X7R, 1206 ECJ-3VB1H104K Panasonic
7 1 C9 100 nF 25 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0603 ECJ-1VB1E104K Panasonic
8 1 C10 22  µF, 50 V, Electrolytic, Very Low ESR, 340
mΩ, (5 x 11)
EKZE500ELL220ME11D Nippon Chemi-Con
9 1 C11 2.2 nF, Ceramic, Y1 440LD22-R Vishay
10 1 C12 1 nF, 100 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0805 ECJ-2VB2A102K Panasonic
11 2 C13 C14 470 µF, 25 V, Electrolytic, Very Low ESR,
38 mΩ, (10 x 16)
EKZE250ELL471MJ16S Nippon Chemi-Con
12 1 C15 470 pF 50 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0603 ECJ-1VC1H471J Panasonic
13 1 D1 800 V, 3 A, Bridge Rectifier, Glass Passivated 3KBP08M-E4/51 Vishay
14 1 D2 800 V, 1 A, Fast Recovery, 250 ns, SMA RS1K-13-F Diodes, Inc
15 1 D3 100 V, 0.2 A, Fast Switching, 50 ns, SOD-323 BAV19WS-7-F Diode Inc.
16 1 D4 100 V, 1 A, Fast Recovery, 150 ns, SMA RS1B-13-F Diodes, Inc
17 1 D5 60 V, 20 A, Dual Schottky, TO-220AB MBR2060CT Vishay
18 1 F1 4 A, 250 V,Fast, TR5 3701400041 Wickman
19 1 HS1 Heatsink Custom Power Integrations
20 1 HS2 Heatsink Custom Power Integrations
21 1 J1 AC Input Receptacle, 2.5 A 250 V PF-190 Rong Feng
22 6 J2 J3 J6 J7
J8 J9
PCB Terminal Hole, 22 AWG N/A N/A
23 2 JP1 JP5 Wire Jumper, Insulated, 22 AWG, 0.3 in C2004-12-02 Gen Cable
24 1 L3 12 mH,xA, Ferite Toroid, 4 Pin, Output
25 1 L4 200  µH,xA, Ferite Toroid, 4 Pin, Output
26 1 NUT1 Nut, Hex, Kep 4-40, S ZN Cr3 plating RoHS
27 1 POWR
CLIP1
Heatsink Hardware, Edge Clip 21N (4.7 lbs) 10
mm L x 7 mm W x 0.5 mm H
CLP212SG Aavid Thermalloy
28 2 R1 R2 2.2 MΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ225V Panasonic
29 3 R3 R4 R11 2 MΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ205V Panasonic
30 1 R5 100 Ω, 5%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ101V Panasonic
31 1 R6 150 Ω, 5%, 1/2 W, Carbon Film CFR-50JB-150R Yageo
32 1 R7 5.1 MΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ515V Panasonic
33 1 R8 6.8 MΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ685V Panasonic
34 1 R9 13 kΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1302V Panasonic
35 1 R10 301 Ω, 1%, 1/8 W, Metal Film, 0805 ERJ-6ENF3013V Panasonic
36 1 R12 5.1 kΩ 5%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ512V Panasonic
37 1 R13 6.8 Ω, 5%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ6R8V Panasonic
38 1 R14 20 Ω, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ200V Panasonic
39 1 R15 33 Ω, 5%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ330V Panasonic
40 1 R16 1.0 kΩ, 1%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8ENF1001V Panasonic
41 1 R17 68.1 kΩ, 1%, 1/8 W, Metal Film, 0805 ERJ-6ENF6812V Panasonic
42 1 R18 10 kΩ, 1%, 1/8 W, Metal Film, 0805 ERJ-6ENF1002V Panasonic
43 1 R19 1 kΩ, 5%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ102V Panasonic
44 1 SCREW1 SCREW MACHINE PHIL 4-40X5/16 SS PMSSS 440 0031 PH Building Fasteners
45 1 T1 Bobbin, EE28. Vertical, Extd creepage, 10 pins YW-490-00B Yih-Hwa Enterprises
46 1 U1 TOPSwitch-HX, TNY258EN, eSIP-7C TOP258EN Power Integrations
47 1 U2 2.495 V Shunt Regulator IC, 2%, -40 to 85C,